
Niedersachsen

+6 Prozentpunkte

Brandenburg

Sachsen-Anhalt

Sachsen

+7 Prozentpunkte

Keine Angabe

-9 Prozentpunkte

Fischotter 
Top-5-Bundesländer mit Vorkommen

Mecklenburg- 
Vorpommern

+5 Prozentpunkte

34 %

8 %

29 %

7 %

7 %

 
Anteil der  
Jagdreviere  
mit Vorkommen  
(2015)

 
Entwicklung  
Vorkommen  
(2006–2015)
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